
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Equipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Ruben Sanchez tx 1.0728 179.70 7.9626 hs 1333.78 0.00 227.50 135.00 242.50 605.00

1 275.50 Tyler Hamlin ok 1.2814 253.70 5.2613 hs 1041.67 0.00 162.50 112.50 197.50 472.50

1 242.50 Ryan Rheudasil tx 1.2478 241.60 8.6820 jr 1681.01 0.00 275.00 197.50 290.00 762.50

1 308.50 Arron Gonzales tx 1.4074 298.60 9.7364 jr 2065.71 0.00 388.50 252.50 296.00 937.00

X 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 197.10 0.0000 m1 0.00 0.00 227.50 -225.00 0.00 0.00

1 275.50 Alan Borden tx 1.3318 272.10 6.7980 m1 1388.90 0.00 245.00 165.00 220.00 630.00

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.7463 m2 804.68 0.00 62.50 100.00 202.50 365.00

1 242.50 Bobby Wilson nc 1.2366 237.70 8.6592 m2 1664.47 0.00 270.00 217.50 267.50 755.00

1 165.25 Eddie White mo 1.0275 164.30 8.2378 m3 1317.25 0.00 192.50 132.50 272.50 597.50

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.7463 mp 804.68 0.00 62.50 100.00 202.50 365.00

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0586 174.70 8.4161 mp 1388.90 0.00 230.00 182.50 217.50 630.00

1 242.50 Bobby Wilson nc 1.2366 237.70 8.6592 mp 1664.47 0.00 270.00 217.50 267.50 755.00

1 275.50 Alan Borden tx 1.3318 272.10 6.8789 mp 1405.43 0.00 245.00 165.00 227.50 637.50

1 242.50 Bobby Wilson nc 1.2366 237.70 8.6592 open 1664.47 0.00 270.00 217.50 267.50 755.00

1 275.50 Alan Borden tx 1.3318 272.10 6.8789 pure 1405.43 0.00 245.00 165.00 227.50 637.50

1 308.50 Arron Gonzales tx 1.4074 298.60 9.7364 pure 2065.71 0.00 388.50 252.50 296.00 937.00

1 308.50 Joseph Fabela tx 1.3486 278.40 7.7692 sm1 1603.85 0.00 285.00 182.50 260.00 727.50

1 198.25 Zack Watson tx 1.1238 198.00 7.1948 teen 1267.65 0.00 230.00 130.00 215.00 575.00

1 242.50 John Caruso tx 1.2002 224.60 9.1301 teen 1708.57 0.00 267.50 230.00 277.50 775.00

1 165.25 Bailey Simmons tx 1.0190 160.50 4.3740 whs 688.94 0.00 115.00 75.00 122.50 312.50

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx 0.9000 118.60 5.0189 wjr 661.38 0.00 117.50 62.50 120.00 300.00

1 165.25 Bailey Simmons tx 1.0190 160.50 4.3740 wjr 688.94 0.00 115.00 75.00 122.50 312.50

Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

X 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 197.10 -2.8212 m1 -496.04 0.00 0.00 -225.00 0.00 -225.00

1 220.25 Greg Powell tx 1.1635 211.50 3.0320 m1 551.15 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1181 195.50 2.6478 m2 462.97 0.00 0.00 210.00 0.00 210.00

X 198.25 Joe Parsons ok 1.1238 197.70 -2.1304 m3 -374.78 0.00 0.00 -170.00 0.00 -170.00

X 242.50 Howard Blackmon co 1.2422 240.00 -2.1680 m3 -418.87 0.00 0.00 -190.00 0.00 -190.00

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 1.5743 mp 220.46 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

X 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 197.10 -2.8212 pure -496.04 0.00 0.00 -225.00 0.00 -225.00

1 242.50 John Caruso tx 1.2002 224.60 2.7096 teen 507.06 0.00 0.00 230.00 0.00 230.00

1 275.50 Quinton Thomas tx 1.2786 253.10 2.6005 teen 514.77 0.00 0.00 233.50 0.00 233.50

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx 0.9000 118.60 1.0456 wjr 137.79 0.00 0.00 62.50 0.00 62.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Tres Cadena tx 1.1040 191.00 2.1026 bpint 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 165.25 Josiah Roise nd 1.0246 163.40 1.9008 bpjr 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 198.25 Joey Seabolt ok 1.1181 196.30 1.1615 bpjr 203.93 0.00 0.00 92.50 0.00 92.50

1 181.75 Nick Arguello co 1.0728 180.30 2.2956 bpm1 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 275.50 Paul Gaines co 1.3038 261.70 1.8946 bpm1 380.29 0.00 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks 0.9312 130.20 1.4979 bpm2 209.44 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 198.25 Trent Slocum ks 1.1210 197.10 2.0062 bpm2 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

2 198.25 Coby Cardin ok 1.1153 194.60 1.9900 bpm2 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 275.50 Scott Crossley ok 1.3374 273.70 1.4812 bpm2 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks 0.9312 130.20 1.4979 bpmp 209.44 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00 95.00

1 165.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0275 164.40 2.4802 bpopen 396.83 0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 180.00

1 181.75 Nick Arguello co 1.0728 180.30 2.2956 bpopen 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 181.75 Chad Carden ok 1.0530 172.50 2.1532 bppure 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 165.25 Buck Wadley ok 1.0303 165.00 1.9617 bpsm2 314.16 0.00 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

1 181.75 Ray Cook ok 1.0445 170.20 1.8941 bpsmp 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Jacob Barnhart ok 1.1181 195.50 7.2499 hs 1267.65 0.00 207.50 117.50 250.00 575.00

1 220.25 Stephen Edwards ok 1.1805 217.80 6.9903 hs 1289.69 0.00 207.50 147.50 230.00 585.00

1 198.25 Levi Johnson ar 1.0870 184.50 7.3061 jr 1240.09 0.00 187.50 125.00 250.00 562.50

2 198.25 Joey Seabolt ok 1.1181 196.30 5.4310 jr 953.49 0.00 137.50 92.50 202.50 432.50

1 165.25 Mark Woodworth oh 1.0161 160.00 7.9453 m1 1251.11 0.00 222.50 125.00 220.00 567.50

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.7463 m2 804.68 0.00 62.50 100.00 202.50 365.00

2 132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks 0.9312 130.20 5.5974 m2 782.63 0.00 135.00 95.00 125.00 355.00

1 181.75 Larry Donahue oh 1.0671 177.70 5.0969 m3 848.77 0.00 130.00 107.50 147.50 385.00

1 198.25 Fred Millan Jr. az 1.1153 195.20 5.5424 m3 970.02 0.00 182.50 55.00 202.50 440.00

1 132.25 Crusher Kennedy ks 0.9312 130.20 5.5974 mp 782.63 0.00 135.00 95.00 125.00 355.00

1 242.50 Chase Guthrie ok 1.2366 238.00 6.0996 nov 1173.95 0.00 165.00 155.00 212.50 532.50

1 165.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0275 164.40 9.5762 open 1532.20 0.00 227.50 180.00 287.50 695.00

1 220.25 Mark Reynolds tx 1.1295 200.40 8.0456 open 1427.48 0.00 212.50 160.00 275.00 647.50

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.7463 pure 804.68 0.00 62.50 100.00 202.50 365.00

1 165.25 Vashon Perryman ks 1.0246 162.50 9.4523 pure 1499.13 0.00 247.50 142.50 290.00 680.00

1 242.50 Joseph Brooks ok 1.2058 227.20 8.1610 pure 1537.71 0.00 250.00 152.50 295.00 697.50

1 148.75 Ethan Burke ok 0.9708 143.50 6.9352 teen 1025.14 0.00 155.00 110.00 200.00 465.00

1 165.25 Ashley Whitbread co 1.0161 160.10 0.5947 wbphs 93.70 0.00 0.00 42.50 0.00 42.50

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 1.0048 156.10 0.8160 wbpm1 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 1.0048 156.10 0.8160 wbpopen 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 132.25 Jessie Schuler oh 0.9340 131.10 4.0993 wjr 575.40 0.00 90.00 50.00 121.00 261.00

1 123.25 Jeanette Bennett ar 0.9057 121.40 4.3174 wm1 578.71 0.00 90.00 57.50 115.00 262.50

1 181.75 Lindsey Criswell tx 1.0501 172.30 3.9099 wopen 641.54 0.00 107.50 60.00 123.50 291.00

1 148.75 Heidi Coffman tx 0.9623 141.20 4.2445 wpure 622.80 0.00 92.50 62.50 127.50 282.50

1 181.75 Lindsey Criswell tx 1.0501 172.30 3.9099 wpure 641.54 0.00 107.50 60.00 123.50 291.00

1 181.75 Lindsey Criswell tx 1.0501 172.30 3.9099 wsm1 641.54 0.00 107.50 60.00 123.50 291.00

1 132.25 Jessie Schuler oh 0.9340 131.10 4.0993 wteen 575.40 0.00 90.00 50.00 121.00 261.00

1 60.00 Erika Ewoldsen ks 0.9000 58.80 4.9604 youth 324.08 0.00 51.00 28.50 67.50 147.00

1 70.00 Ashton Ewoldsen ks 0.9000 68.80 4.5422 youth 347.22 0.00 60.00 35.00 62.50 157.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports Ind Lifts

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0671 178.20 1.5842 bpm1 264.55 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison ok 1.4074 299.10 1.9969 bpm1 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.20 1.5149 bpm2 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 220.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1323 201.00 1.3661 bpm3 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison ok 1.4074 299.10 1.9969 bpopen 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.2926 257.70 1.9352 bpsm2 385.81 0.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00

1 198.25 Tres Cadena tx 1.1040 191.00 0.8920 cint 154.32 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0671 178.20 0.6601 cm1 110.23 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison ok 1.4074 299.10 1.1930 cm1 253.53 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.20 0.8115 cm2 165.35 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00

2 275.50 John McKay ok 1.3010 260.70 0.6601 cm2 132.28 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

1 220.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1323 201.00 0.7452 cm3 132.28 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

1 220.25 Jim Winpigler ar 1.1663 212.70 0.8764 cmp 159.83 72.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 72.50

1 275.50 John McKay ok 1.3010 260.70 0.6601 cmp 132.28 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

1 165.25 Josiah Roise nd 1.0246 163.40 1.1405 copen 181.88 82.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison ok 1.4074 299.10 1.1930 copen 253.53 115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0671 178.20 2.4093 dlm1 402.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.50 182.50

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.20 1.9477 dlm2 396.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 180.00

1 220.25 Joel Parsons tx 1.1380 203.00 2.7189 dlm3 485.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 220.00

1 220.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1323 201.00 1.7076 dlm3 303.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.50 137.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports Full Meet

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Stevie Thomas ar 1.0756 180.80 6.0331 hs 1014.12 70.00 0.00 150.00 240.00 460.00

2 181.75 Paul Robinson mo 1.0700 178.80 4.4856 hs 749.56 57.50 0.00 100.00 182.50 340.00

1 198.25 Dillon Young ar 1.0785 182.20 5.7093 hs 964.51 75.00 0.00 147.50 215.00 437.50

1 198.25 Tres Cadena tx 1.1040 191.00 5.3838 int 931.44 70.00 0.00 165.00 187.50 422.50

1 148.75 Cole Anderson mo 0.9510 136.80 4.5211 jr 650.36 52.50 0.00 80.00 162.50 295.00

1 165.25 Cody Anderson mo 1.0020 154.70 4.5337 jr 699.96 60.00 0.00 97.50 160.00 317.50

1 181.75 Paul Robinson mo 1.0700 178.80 4.4866 jr 749.72 57.57 0.00 100.00 182.50 340.07

1 242.50 Robert Kretlow tx 1.2254 233.60 5.5222 jr 1052.70 72.50 0.00 150.00 255.00 477.50

2 242.50 Matt Lutz ar 1.2002 224.90 5.5296 jr 1036.16 82.50 0.00 157.50 230.00 470.00

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0105 158.00 5.1816 m1 810.19 60.00 0.00 122.50 185.00 367.50

1 181.75 Larry Marker nm 1.0671 178.20 4.6536 m1 777.12 50.00 0.00 120.00 182.50 352.50

1 275.50 Dane Harris tx 1.2758 251.80 6.7858 m1 1339.29 95.00 0.00 212.50 300.00 607.50

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.5889 m2 782.63 52.50 0.00 100.00 202.50 355.00

1 198.25 Coby Cardin ok 1.1153 194.60 5.8437 m2 1019.63 67.50 0.00 157.50 237.50 462.50

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.20 4.2742 m2 870.82 75.00 0.00 140.00 180.00 395.00

1 shw Mark Mitchell ks 1.4830 359.80 5.2249 m2 1267.65 110.00 0.00 192.50 272.50 575.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0728 180.30 4.0992 m3 688.94 50.00 0.00 95.00 167.50 312.50

1 220.25 Dane Jenning ks 1.1323 201.00 3.8189 m3 677.91 60.00 0.00 110.00 137.50 307.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0105 158.00 5.1816 mp 810.19 60.00 0.00 122.50 185.00 367.50

1 275.50 Jerry Linder ok 1.2674 249.30 3.8947 mp 766.10 70.00 0.00 122.50 155.00 347.50

1 308.50 Robert Linder ok 1.3626 282.90 4.8580 mp 1008.60 75.00 0.00 162.50 220.00 457.50

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 5.5889 open 782.63 52.50 0.00 100.00 202.50 355.00

1 165.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0275 164.40 7.5439 open 1207.02 80.00 0.00 180.00 287.50 547.50

2 165.25 Vashon Perryman ks 1.0246 162.50 6.9155 open 1096.79 65.00 0.00 142.50 290.00 497.50

1 220.25 Mark Reynolds tx 1.1295 200.40 6.2749 open 1113.32 75.00 0.00 155.00 275.00 505.00

1 242.50 Jason Smith ar 1.2450 241.40 6.1398 open 1190.48 80.00 0.00 185.00 275.00 540.00

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.2926 257.70 5.6673 open 1129.86 77.50 0.00 175.00 260.00 512.50

1 275.50 George Vigil tx 1.2926 257.70 5.6673 sm2 1129.86 77.50 0.00 175.00 260.00 512.50

1 148.75 Cole Anderson mo 0.9510 136.80 4.5211 teen 650.36 52.50 0.00 80.00 162.50 295.00

1 165.25 Josiah Roise nd 1.0246 163.40 5.7369 teen 914.91 82.50 0.00 137.50 195.00 415.00

2 165.25 Cody Anderson mo 1.0020 154.70 4.5337 teen 699.96 60.00 0.00 97.50 160.00 317.50

1 165.25 Destinee Jimenez ok 1.0275 164.20 3.2075 whs 512.57 37.50 0.00 70.00 125.00 232.50

1 165.25 Destinee Jimenez ok 1.0275 164.20 3.2075 wjr 512.57 37.50 0.00 70.00 125.00 232.50

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 111.90 3.0587 wm1 380.29 27.50 0.00 40.00 105.00 172.50

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0643 176.90 2.4538 wm4 407.85 27.50 0.00 50.00 107.50 185.00

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 1.0048 156.10 3.1575 wmp 490.52 35.00 0.00 57.50 130.00 222.50

1 132.25 Jessie Schuler oh 0.9340 131.10 3.1570 wteen 443.12 30.00 0.00 50.00 121.00 201.00

1 165.25 Destinee Jimenez ok 1.0275 164.20 3.2075 wteen 512.57 37.50 0.00 70.00 125.00 232.50

1 198.25 Kelsey Anderson mo 1.1238 197.80 2.4738 wteen 435.41 32.50 0.00 50.00 115.00 197.50

1 55.00 Kenzie Kahle nm 0.9000 53.30 1.5635 youth 92.59 8.00 0.00 11.00 23.00 42.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Floyd Renfrow ok 1.2114 228.50 4.7335 int 892.86 0.00 0.00 165.00 240.00 405.00

1 242.50 Ronald Budnar tx 1.2114 229.30 4.6297 int 876.33 0.00 0.00 160.00 237.50 397.50

1 181.75 Will Woods ok 1.0615 176.10 4.5182 jr 749.56 0.00 0.00 125.00 215.00 340.00

1 198.25 Joey Seabolt ok 1.1181 196.30 3.7044 jr 650.36 0.00 0.00 92.50 202.50 295.00

X 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 197.10 -2.8212 m1 -496.04 0.00 0.00 -225.00 0.00 -225.00

1 132.25 Mark Evans ky 0.9312 130.40 4.7623 m2 666.89 0.00 0.00 100.00 202.50 302.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1181 195.50 5.2325 m2 914.91 0.00 0.00 210.00 205.00 415.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0728 180.30 3.4434 m3 578.71 0.00 0.00 95.00 167.50 262.50

2 181.75 Larry Donahue oh 1.0671 177.70 3.3759 m3 562.17 0.00 0.00 107.50 147.50 255.00

1 165.25 Jamie McDougal ar 1.0275 164.40 6.4416 open 1030.65 0.00 0.00 180.00 287.50 467.50

1 181.75 Ray Cook ok 1.0445 170.20 4.8029 smp 782.63 0.00 0.00 140.00 215.00 355.00

1 308.50 Joseph Fabela tx 1.3486 278.40 4.7256 smp 975.54 0.00 0.00 182.50 260.00 442.50

1 275.50 Quinton Thomas tx 1.2786 253.10 5.6354 teen 1115.53 0.00 0.00 233.50 272.50 506.00

1 123.25 Paige Fabela tx 0.9000 118.60 3.0532 wjr 402.34 0.00 0.00 62.50 120.00 182.50

1 198.25 Kelsey Anderson mo 1.1238 197.80 2.0667 wjr 363.76 0.00 0.00 50.00 115.00 165.00

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 111.90 2.5710 wm1 319.67 0.00 0.00 40.00 105.00 145.00

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0643 176.90 2.0890 wm4 347.22 0.00 0.00 50.00 107.50 157.50

1 165.25 Laura Anderson mo 1.0048 156.10 2.6608 wmp 413.36 0.00 0.00 57.50 130.00 187.50

1 148.75 Heidi Coffman tx 0.9623 141.20 2.8547 wsm2 418.87 0.00 0.00 62.50 127.50 190.00
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